
 
 

STAFF DIRECTORY 

EXECUTIVE  

Andrew Masich, President & CEO 
412-454-6371 | aemasich@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Betty Arenth, Senior Advisor 
412-454-6371 | bmarenth@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Kim Kendgia, Senior Administrative Assistant 
412-454-6371 | kakendgia@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Dayna Sowers, Administrative Assistant 
412-454-6458 | dlsowers@heinzhistorycenter.org 

 

ENGAGEMENT & ENTERPIRSE 

Sandra Smith, Vice President Engagement & Enterprise 
412-454-6393 | sasmith@heinzhistorycenter.org 

 
EDUCATION AND GROUP TOURS 

Mariruth Leftwich, Director of Education 
412-454-6390 | maleftwich@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Amanda McAllen, School and Teacher Program Coordinator 
412-454-6314 | aemcallen@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Christina McElwain, Group Tour Coordinator 
412-454-6304 | cmmcelwain@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Molly McGannon, Visitor Services Associate 
mcmcgannon@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Jocelyn McLaughlin, Educator 
jnmclaughlin@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Laura Myers, Audience Engagement Coordinator 
412-454-6428 | lfmyers@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Nathan Rodda, Youth Education Coordinator 
412-454-6433 | nrrodda@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Robert Stakeley, History Center Affiliates Program Coordinator 
412-454-6359 | rostakeley@heinzhistorycenter.org 



EVENT & FACILITY RENTAL  

Cassandra Horrell, Director of Events 
412-454-6435 | cchorrell@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Elisha Hill, Events Coordinator 
412-454-6356 | erhill@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Shelby Starks, Events Coordinator 
412-454-6431 | clstarks@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Jonathan Rump, Event Production Coordinator 
412-454-6422 | jerump@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Joseph Dimasi, Lead Events Associate 
412-454-6422 |jrdimasi@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Elena Alexandratos, Events Associate 

Brooke Bly, Events Associate 

Kenneth Bolden, Events Associate 

Bowman, Zacharia, Events Associate 

Gretchen Breslawski, Events Associate 

Sean DeKonty, Events Associate 

Chukwunyere Ebegbulem, Events Associate 

Andrew Fuller, Events Associate 

Shawn Israel, Events Associate 

Nicole Miller, Events Associate 

Gabriella Odusanya, Events Associate 

Cassandra Reott, Events Associate 

Jake Riddle, Events Associate 

Joseph Rump, Events Associate 

Josiah Wages, Event Associate 

 

FINANCE 

Rachel Askey, Chief Financial Officer 
412-454-6384 | mrjasper@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Michelle Jasper, Senior Accountant 
412-454-6384 | mrjasper@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Kathleen Staresinic, Accounts Payable Coordinator 
412-454-6381 | kastaresinic@heinzhistorycenter.org 



Scott Frazier, Financial Consultant 
safrazier@heinzhistorycenter.org 

 

FORT PITT MUSEUM 

Alan Gutchess, Museum Director 
412-454-6416 | agutchess@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Michael Burke, Exhibit Specialist 
412-454-6417 | miburke@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Eric Dowdell, Custodian 
412-281-9285 | emdowdell@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Brady Foister, Museum Associate 

Victor Gallik, Visitor Services Associate 
412-281-9285 | vjgallik@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Kathleen Lugarich, Education Manager 
412-454-6418 | kmlugarich@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Justin Meinert, Living History Program Coordinator 
412-454-6419| jameinert@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Mariah Simensky, Event & Visitor Services Coordinator 
412-281-9285 | mesimensky@heinzhistorycenter.org 

 

FUNDRAISING & MEMBERSHIP  

Tonia Rose, Vice President Development & Museum Administration 
412-454-6371 | tmrose@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Betty Arenth, Senior Advisor 
412-454-6371 | bmarenth@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Elizabeth Didiano, Advancement Manager 
412-454-6325 | eadidiano@heinzhistorycenter.org  

Angela Gaitaniella, Development Manager 
412-454-6405 | agford@heinzhistorycenter.org  

Shirley Gaudette, Membership Manager 
412-454-6436 | sagaudette@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Kaitlyn Loy, Senior Development Associate 
412-454-6445 | kcloy@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Lauren Meals, Development Associate 
412-454-6351 | lameals@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Maggie Satler, Development Coordinator 
412-454-6321 | masatler@heinzhistorycenter.org 



 

 

 

HUMAN RESOURCES  

Renee Falbo, Director of Human Resources 
412-454-6357 | rafalbo@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Ellen DeNinno, Volunteer Coordinator 
412-454-6412 | ehdeninno@heinzhistorycenter.org 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  

Robert J. Vita, IT Support Specialist 
412-454-6454 | rjvita@heinzhistorycenter.org 

LIBRARY & ARCHIVES 

John Paul Deley, Vice President Detre Library & Archives 
412-454-6305 | jpdeley@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Mary Jones, Chief Librarian 
412-454-6364 | mjones@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Eric Lidji, Director, Rauh Jewish History Program and Archives 
412-454-6406 | eslidji@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Matthew Strauss, Chief Archivist 
412-454-6362 | mstrauss@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Bryan Brown, Project Archivist 
412-454-6410 | babrown@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Catelyn Cocuzzi, Project Archivist 
412-454-6425 | cmcocuzzi@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Sierra Green, Archivist 
412-454-6361 | sgreen@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Carly Lough, Archivist 
412-454-6367 | ctlough@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Katherine Neidig / Library Assistant 
412-454-6364 | kaneidig@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Reference Questions 
412-454-6364 | library@heinzhistorycenter.org 

 

MARKETING / COMMUNICATIONS 

Brady Smith, Director of Marketing & Communications 
412-454-6459 | bmsmith@heinzhistorycenter.org 



Sarah Reck, Senior Digital Marketing Manager 
412-454-6342 | sereck@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Maura McAllister, Graphic Designer 
412-454-6332 | mrmcallister@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Kimberly Roberts, Communications Coordinator 
412-454-6382 | kmroberts@heinzhistorycenter.org 

MEADOWCROFT ROCKSHELTER & HISTORIC VILLAGE  

David Scofield, Director of Meadowcroft 
724-587-3412 | drscofield@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Andrew Donovan, Education & Program Manager 
724-587-3412 | ardonovan@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Donna Bowser, Visitor Center Coordinator 
724-587-3412 | dmbowser@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Michael McCord, Site Manager of Facilities & Security Operations 
724-587-3412 | mpmccord@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Sheila Adams, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Andrea Aller, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Jason Cooper, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Dewayne Curry, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Harry Descutner, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Daniel Dillon, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Catherine Fluharty, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Gary Ford, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Shyleigh Jacobs, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Sarah Kizina, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Julianne Latynski, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

James Kreig, Maintenance Associate 

Shawn MacIntyre, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Sarah Maidment, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Lisa Maust, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Matthew Raineri / Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Dylan Schirmer, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Claire Shrontz, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

Ashley Subasic, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

James Ulery, Interpreter / Tour Guide 



Maria Villotti, Interpreter / Tour Guide 

 

 

MUSEUM DIVISION 

Tonia Rose, Vice President Development & Museum Administration 
412-454-6371 | tmrose@heinzhistorycenter.org  

Anne Madarasz, Director Curatorial Division / Chief Historian/Director Western 
Pennsylvania Sports Museum 
412-454-6352 | apmadarasz@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Michael Dubois, Design Director  
412-454-6353 | madubois@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Curatorial & Collections: 

Samuel W. Black, Director of African American Program 
412-454-6391 | swblack@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Melissa Marinaro, Director of Italian American Program 
412-454-6426 | memarinaro@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Leslie Przybylek, Senior Curator 
412-454-6427 | laprzybylek@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Emily Ruby, Curator 
412-454-6350 | elruby@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Lauren Uhl, Curator and Curator of Food & Fitness 
412-454-6392 | luhl@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Courtney Keel Becraft, Collections Manager 
412-454-6434 | cakeel@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Carrie Hadley, Collections Associate 
412-454-6441 | chadley@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Nicole Lauletta, Registrar 
412-454-6341 | njlauletta@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Elizabeth Simpson, Assistant Registrar 
412-454-6330 | easimpson@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Mary Nestor, Collections Assistant 

Exhibit Design:  

Samantha Baine, Exhibit Designer 
412-454-6324 | sebaine@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Brad Burmeister, Exhibits Production Director 
412-454-6355 | beburmeister@heinzhistorycenter.org 



Cody Boehmig, Exhibit Graphic Designer 
412-454-6309 | clboehmig@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Craig Britcher, Project Coordinator & Assistant Curator, Western PA Sports Museum 
412-454-6457 | ccbritcher@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Jaclyn Esposito, Senior Specialist Collections and Exhibits  
412-454-6340 | jgesposito@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Evan Goetz, Museum Exhibit Associate 
412-454-6376 | ergoetz@heinzhistorycenter.org 

William Kindelan, Senior Preparator 
412-454-6354 | wakindelan@heinzhistorycenter.org 

L. Joseph Abeln, Exhibit Technician 

Barbara Conner, Exhibit Technician 

Peter Davis, Exhibit Technician 

Christopher Muchow, Exhibit Technician 

Michael Myers, Exhibit Technician 

Michael Neumann, Exhibit Technician 

Aaron O’Data, Exhibit Technician 

Patrick Ruane, Exhibit Technician 

 

MUSEUM SHOP, CAFÉ, VISITOR SERVICES & ACCESSIBILITY 

Allison Herrmann, Director of Museum Stores & Visitor Services 
412-454-6374 | aeherrmann@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Caitlin Stayrook, Museum Shop & Visitor Services Assistant Manager 
412-697-2771 | castayrook@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Paul Schneider, Visitor Services Associate 
412-454-6310 |peschneider@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Natalie Beattie, Visitor Services Associate 

Victoria Bistarkey, Visitor Services Associate 

Madeline Dix, Visitor Services Associate 

Casey Jablonka, Visitor Services Associate 

Christian Jackman, Visitor Services Associate 

Kathryn Kondrick, Visitor Services Associate 

Victoria Lecci, Visitor Services Associate 

Molly McGannon, Visitor Services Associate 

Gillian Saccameno, Visitor Services Associate 



Winnie Schano, Visitor Services Associate 

Erin Witt, Visitor Services Associate 

Susan Wright, Visitor Services Associate 

 

OPERATIONS & FACILITY MANAGEMENT  

Thomas Murphy, Director of Facilities Management 
412-454-6420 | tmmurphy@heinzhistorycenter.org  

Jason Boggs, Assistant Director of Facilities Management 
412-454-6047 | jmboggs@heinzhistorycenter.org  

Cody Stanoszek, Lead Security Officer 
412-454-6421 | ctstanoszek@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Joseph Arroyo, Chief of Security 
412-454-6421 | jjarroyo@heinzhistorycenter.org 

Donald Dusek, Senior Maintenance Associate 

Joaquin Ortega, Maintenance Associate 

Michael Bowie, Housekeeper 

Michael Lewis, Housekeeper 

Keenan Arenth, Security Officer 

Sharae Bryant, Security Officer 

Anne Dorsey, Security Officer 

Bill Gorman, Security Officer 

Jerome Grant, Security Officer 

George Guentner, Security Officer 

Albert Ho, Security Officer 

Marc Johnson, Security Officer 

Eric Miles, Security Officer 

Matthew Perkins, Security Officer  

Joseph Pollard, Security Officer 

Chelsea Sipes, Security Officer 

Edward Vogel, Security Officer 

PUBLICATIONS  

Brian Butko, Director of Publications 
412-454-6331 | babutko@heinzhistorycenter.org 



Elizabeth Simpson, Assistant Editor 
412-454-6330 | easimpson@heinzhistorycenter.org 

 

 

PUBLIC PROGRAMS 

Sam Moore, Director of Public Programs 
412-454-6373 | sjmoore@heinzhistorycenter.org  


